Market risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in the market place.

By its nature, as an investment company that invests in tradeable securities, AIK will always be

subject to market risk as it invests its capital in securities which are not risk free as the market price
of these securities can fluctuate.

AIK has not changed its investment strategies during 2015.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

AIK has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk balance date. This

sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The exposure to interest rate risk is based on the cash held in short-term money market accounts.
The total cash held for AIK is $10,834,815 and is held in accounts where there is interest rate risk.

The exposure to interest rate sensitivity on the discount rate on valuations is included in Note 24.3.

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all

other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2015  2014

Change in profit after tax $  $

- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 108,348  4,545

- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (108,348)  (4,545)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 108,348  4,545

- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (108,348)  (4,545)

Armidale Investment Corporation Limited Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

41

Notes to the Financial Statements

24  Fair value measurement of financial instruments

24.1 Fair value hierarchy

AASB 13 requires disclosure of fair value measurements by level of the fair value hierarchy, as

follows:

 Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities

 Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the

asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices)